Wellington Ranges Orienteering Tasmanian Middle Distance Championships, 2016

SPORTident Event Timing Solutions

Race Nr. SI-Card

M10 (Course: Course 9)

4630763
1398654

M12 (Course: Course 8)

9101754
9200578

M14 (Course: Course 7)

4630755
4631746
8633224
1602134
4612685

M14B (Course: Course 8)

7300067

M16 (Course: Course 3)

2009857
9101119
1403677

M21 (Course: Course 1)

253400
258821
2009843
1398631
2086748

M40 (Course: Course 2)

1406110
9102041

- http://www.sportident.co.uk

Name

Will Enkelaar
Euan Best

Riley Kerr
Charlie Cooper

Toby Gossage
Ben Portenaar
Will Whittington
Jensen Key
Dexter Canning

Trent Stephens

Joshua Allen
Alex Battaglia
Jaidyn Gluskie

Justin Woolford
James Scott
Dion McKenzie
Matthew Cohen
Daniel Del Dot

Paul Pacque
Paul Enkelaar

Club

Australopers
Esk Valley

Esk Valley
Australopers

Australopers
Wellington Ranges

Melbourne Forest Racers

Wellington Ranges

Australopers

Australopers
Wellington Ranges
Australopers

Wellington Ranges
Australopers
Australopers
Australopers
Bushflyers ACT

Esk Valley
Australopers

- 28-May-Ze%6

Time

11:04:00
11:06:00

11:06:00
11:08:00

11:18:00
11:20:00
11:22:00
11:24:00
11:26:00

11:12:00

11:00:00
11:02:00
11:04:00

11:00:00
11:02:00
11:04:00
11:06:00
11:08:00

11:00:00
11:02:00



Wellington Ranges Orienteering Tasmanian Middle Distance Championships, 2016

SPORTident Event Timing Solutions

Race Nr. SI-Card

M45 (Course: Course 3)

1391806
4631709

M50 (Course: Course 3)

1398653
9101519
1391795
7200454
1391848
9200392
1391805
1398634

M55 (Course: Course 4)

1391825
1391765
9601231
1600570
1391842
1602065
1406084
1398638

M60 (Course: Course 4)

9200580
1391798
1931353
1391787
9005350
1602095

M65 (Course: Course 5)

406293
1391800
9101368
406300
1391811
8633235

- http://www.sportident.co.uk

Name

Mark West
Hein Portenaar

Sven Johnson
Mick Cooper
Gary Carroll
Hugh Fitzgerald
Kenneth McLean
Charles Dragar
Bernard Walker
Simon Allen

Bill Butler

Dirk Nankervis
Carl Dalheim

lan Prosser

Simon Phillips
Gordon Muir
Michael Dowling
Sebastian Burgess

Bert Elson

David Marshall
Roch Prendergast
Mark Buckerfield
Bruce Bowen
Nick Dent

Larry Podmore
Mike Calder

Rod Bissett
Julian Roscoe
Graham Sargison
Martin Bicevskis

Club

Australopers
Australopers

Esk Valley
Australopers
Australopers
Wellington Ranges
Esk Valley
Australopers
Wellington Ranges
Australopers

Australopers

Esk Valley

Melbourne Forest Racers
Abominable O-Men ACT
Esk Valley

Orienteering Queensland
Wellington Ranges
Australopers

Australopers

Australopers

Eureka Orienteers
Australopers

Parawanga Orienteers ACT
Central Coast Orienteers

Wellington Ranges
Australopers
Pathfinders
Australopers
Australopers
Australopers

- 28-May-Z68%6

Time

11:08:00
11:12:00

11:16:00
11:18:00
11:20:00
11:22:00
11:24:00
11:26:00
11:28:00
11:30:00

11:52:00
11:54:00
11:56:00
11:58:00
12:00:00
12:02:00
12:04:00
12:06:00

11:00:00
11:02:00
11:04:00
11:06:00
11:08:00
11:10:00

11:48:00
11:50:00
11:52:00
11:54:00
11:56:00
11:58:00



Wellington Ranges Orienteering Tasmanian Middle Distance Championships, 2016

SPORTident Event Timing Solutions

Race Nr. SI-Card

M70 (Course: Course 5)

1398630
204082
334999
1391840
1398652
1391844
861115
1403672

M75 (Course: Course 6)

406227

W10 (Course: Course 9)

9200357

W12 (Course: Course 8)

1398647

W14 (Course: Course 7)

9200579
4631669
1398650

W16 (Course: Course 4)

9200584
9101511

W35 (Course: Course 3)

9711003
1391757

W40 (Course: Course 4)

- http://www.sportident.co.uk

Name

James Laver
Alex Tarr

Ross Kelly
John Brammall
Ken Saunders
Ron Briggs
Terry Cavanagh
Wayne Griggs

David Hancock

Milla Key

Sophie Best

Mikayla Cooper
Mena McLeod
Eleanor McLean

Jessica Stephens
Amy Enkelaar

Clare Hawthorne
Sussan Best

Club

Australopers

Yarra Valley Orienteering Club
Australopers

Esk Valley

Esk Valley

Esk Valley

Australopers

Australopers

Wellington Ranges

Melbourne Forest Racers

Esk Valley

Australopers

Esk Valley

Australopers
Australopers

Wellington Ranges
Esk Valley

- 28-May-Ze%¥6

Time

12:02:00
12:04:00
12:06:00
12:08:00
12:10:00
12:12:00
12:14:00
12:16:00

11:04:00

11:00:00

11:14:00

11:00:00
11:02:00
11:04:00

11:16:00
11:18:00

11:34:00
11:36:00



Wellington Ranges Orienteering Tasmanian Middle Distance Championships, 2016

SPORTident Event Timing Solutions

Race Nr. SI-Card

9101693

W45 (Course: Course 4)

1398633
1391807
409642
405028

W50 (Course: Course 4)

405084

1398389
1391850
1391762
1391799
9651020
1602118

W55 (Course: Course 5)

1391822
1391794
1391783
2009847
9101371
2038399
1406101

W60 (Course: Course 5)

1956420
2009842
2042971
1391782
1391810

W65 (Course: Course 5)

1391780
1391841
204083

1391779

- http://www.sportident.co.uk

Name

Kim Enkelaar

Karen Wild-Allen
Gayle West
Michelle Martin
Miriam Whittington

Sue Hancock
Karen Blatchford
Donelda Niles

Liz Canning
Christine Marshall
Nicola Dalheim
Su Yan Tay

Liz Butler
Judy Davis
Rosie Rutledge

Diana Cossar-Burgess

Jo-Anne Bissett
Liz Abbott
Chris Brown

Hilary Wood
Jane Calder
Judy Prendergast
Robyn Chapman
Jan Hardy

Janet Bush
Valerie Brammall
Janet Tarr
Helena Griggs

Club

Australopers

Australopers
Australopers

Woullundigong Orienteers of the West

Wellington Ranges

Wellington Ranges
Newcastle Orienteering Club
Esk Valley

Wellington Ranges
Australopers

Melbourne Forest Racers
Ugly Gully Orienteers

Australopers

Australopers

Australopers

Australopers

Pathfinders

Parawanga Orienteers ACT
Esk Valley

Central Coast Orienteers
Australopers

Eureka Orienteers
Australopers
Australopers

Australopers

Esk Valley

Yarra Valley Orienteering Club
Australopers

- 28-May-Z6%6

Time

11:20:00

11:22:00
11:24:00
11:26:00
11:28:00

11:30:00
11:32:00
11:34:00
11:36:00
11:38:00
11:40:00
11:42:00

11:00:00
11:02:00
11:04:00
11:06:00
11:08:00
11:10:00
11:12:00

11:18:00
11:20:00
11:22:00
11:24:00
11:26:00

11:30:00
11:34:00
11:36:00
11:38:00



Wellington Ranges Orienteering Tasmanian Middle Distance Championships, 2016

SPORTident Event Timing Solutions - http://www.sportident.co.uk

Race Nr. SI-Card Name
9200581 Hilary Cane
1391751 Barbara Tassell

W70 (Course: Course 6)

1391803 Sally Salier

W75 (Course: Course 6)

1391818 Mary Hawthorne

M/W Open A (Course: Course 6)

2009880 Kim Nankervis
1391823 Beverley Miller

M/W Open B (Course: Course 7)

4631680 Sara Brain
1391824 Rodney Miller

M/W Open C (Course: Course 8)

4612578 Belinda Stephens
406259 Tim Harlow

M16+B (Course: Course 7)

4631707 Tom Portenaar

M35-50AS (Course: Course 4)

7300330 Rodney Stephens
1470353 Brett Spaulding

W Open AS (Course: Course 4)

1407951 Quinn Bissett
9101506 Meisha Austin

Club
Australopers
Australopers

Australopers

Wellington Ranges

Esk Valley
Australopers

Wellington Ranges
Australopers

Australopers
Esk Valley

Australopers

Australopers
Wellington Ranges

Pathfinders
Australopers

- 28-May-Ze%¥6

Time
11:40:00
11:42:00

11:08:00

11:10:00

11:00:00
11:02:00

11:12:00
11:14:00

11:00:00
11:02:00

11:30:00

11:46:00
11:48:00

11:12:00
11:14:00



Wellington Ranges Orienteering Tasmanian Middle Distance Championships, 2016 - 28-May-Z8%6

SPORTident Event Timing Solutions - http://www.sportident.co.uk

Race Nr. SI-Card Name Club Time

W16+B (Course: Course 7)

505957 Arabella Phillips Esk Valley 11:08:00

W35-50AS (Course: Course 5)

9622502 Andrea Schiwy Australopers 12:20:00



